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of direct sunlight, such as in the glove
box.

• Do not operate the device outside of
the temperature ranges specified in the
printed manual in the product
packaging.

• When storing the device for an
extended time period, store within the
temperature ranges specified in the
printed manual in the product
packaging.

• Replaceable coin cell batteries may
contain perchlorate material. Special
handling may apply. See 
www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste
/perchlorate.

• Contact your local waste disposal
department to dispose of the device/
batteries in accordance with applicable
local laws and regulations.

Product Environmental Programs
Information about the Garmin® product
recycling program and WEEE, RoHS,
REACH, and other compliance programs
can be found at www.garmin.com
/aboutGarmin/environment.

Declaration of Conformity
Hereby, Garmin declares that this product
is in compliance with the Directive
2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU
declaration of conformity is available at
the following internet address: 
www.garmin.com/compliance.
Innovation, Science and Economic
Development Canada Compliance
This device complies with Innovation,
Science and Economic Development
Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s).
Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause
interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.
FCC Compliance
This device complies with part 15 of the
FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) this device
may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any
interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired
operation.
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• N'utilisez pas l'appareil si la
température n'est pas comprise entre
les plages de température indiquées
dans le manuel imprimé fourni avec le
produit.

• Si vous devez ranger l'appareil pour
une période prolongée, assurez-vous
que la température ambiante du lieu
de stockage est toujours comprise
entre les plages de température
indiquées dans le manuel imprimé
fourni avec le produit.

• Les piles boutons remplaçables
peuvent contenir du perchlorate. Une
manipulation spéciale peut être
nécessaire. Consultez la page 
www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste
/perchlorate.

• Contactez la déchetterie locale pour
plus d'informations sur la mise au
rebut de l'appareil ou des batteries
dans le respect des lois et
réglementations locales applicables.

Programmes environnementaux
Des informations relatives au programme
Garmin de recyclage des produits ainsi
qu'aux directives DEEE et RoHS, à la

réglementation REACH et aux autres
programmes de conformité sont
disponibles à l'adresse www.garmin.com
/aboutGarmin/environment.
Déclaration de conformité
Par la présente, Garmin déclare que son
produit est conforme à la Directive
2014/53/EU. Le texte de la déclaration de
conformité UE dans sa version intégrale
est disponible sur la page Web suivante : 
www.garmin.com/compliance.
Innovation, Sciences et
Développement économique Canada –
Conformité
Cet appareil est conforme aux normes
RSS sans licence du ministère
Innovation, Sciences et Développement
économique Canada. Son
fonctionnement est soumis aux deux
conditions suivantes : (1) ce périphérique
ne doit pas causer d'interférences et (2)
doit accepter toute interférence, y
compris les interférences pouvant
entraîner un fonctionnement indésirable
de l'appareil.
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Avvisi sulla batteria
• Non immergere né esporre le batterie

all'acqua o ad altri liquidi.
• Evitare l'esposizione del dispositivo a

fonti di calore o temperature elevate,
ad esempio in un veicolo incustodito
parcheggiato al sole. Per evitare
possibili danni, rimuovere il dispositivo
dal veicolo o riporlo lontano dai raggi
diretti del sole, ad esempio nella
custodia.

• Non utilizzare il dispositivo a
temperature fuori dall'intervallo
specificato nel manuale stampato nella
confezione del prodotto.

• Quando non si utilizza il dispositivo per
un periodo di tempo prolungato,
conservarlo nell'intervallo di
temperature specificato nel manuale
stampato nella confezione del
prodotto.

• Le batterie a pila di ricambio possono
contenere materiale in perclorato, per
cui potrebbe essere richiesto un
trattamento speciale. Visitare il sito
Web www.dtsc.ca.gov
/hazardouswaste/perchlorate.

• Per un corretto smaltimento del
dispositivo/batterie in conformità alle
leggi e disposizioni locali, contattare le
autorità locali preposte.

Programmi ambientali per i prodotti
Le informazioni sul programma di riciclo
dei prodotti Garmin, sulle direttive WEEE,
RoHS, REACH e su altri programmi di
conformità sono reperibili sul sito Web 
www.garmin.com/aboutGarmin
/environment.
Dichiarazione di conformità
Con il presente documento, Garmin
dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme
alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo
completo della dichiarazione UE di
conformità è disponibile al seguente
indirizzo Internet: www.garmin.com
/compliance.
Garanzia limitata
Il presente accessorio è coperto dalla
garanzia limitata standard di Garmin. Per
ulteriori informazioni, visitare il sito Web 
www.garmin.com/support/warranty.html.
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Funktionsweise des Geräts
beeinträchtigen.
Hinweise zur Batterie
• Tauchen Sie Akkus nicht in Wasser

oder andere Flüssigkeiten ein, und
setzen Sie sie nicht Wasser oder
anderen Flüssigkeiten aus.

• Halten Sie das Gerät von Hitzequellen
oder Umgebungen mit hohen
Temperaturen fern, z. B. direkter
Sonneneinstrahlung in einem
Fahrzeug. Nehmen Sie den Sensor zur
Vermeidung möglicher Schäden aus
dem Fahrzeug, oder lagern Sie ihn so,
dass er vor direkter
Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt ist
(beispielsweise im Handschuhfach).

• Das Gerät darf nicht außerhalb des
Temperaturbereichs betrieben werden,
der im gedruckten Handbuch aus dem
Lieferumfang angegeben ist.

• Wenn das Gerät für einen längeren
Zeitraum aufbewahrt wird, muss die
Lagertemperatur innerhalb des
Bereichs liegen, der im gedruckten
Handbuch aus dem Lieferumfang
angegeben ist.

• Austauschbare Knopfzellen können
Perchlorate enthalten. Möglicherweise
ist eine spezielle Handhabung
erforderlich. Siehe www.dtsc.ca.gov
/hazardouswaste/perchlorate.

• Wenden Sie sich zur
ordnungsgemäßen, im Einklang mit
anwendbaren örtlichen Gesetzen und
Bestimmungen stehenden Entsorgung
von Gerät und/oder Akku an die
zuständige Abfallentsorgungsstelle.

Umweltschutzprogramme für das
Produkt
Informationen zum
Produktrecyclingprogramm von Garmin
sowie zur WEEE-, RoHS- und REACH-
Richtlinie und zu anderen Programmen
zur Einhaltung von Richtlinien finden Sie
unter www.garmin.com/aboutGarmin
/environment.
Konformitätserklärung
Garmin erklärt hiermit, dass dieses
Produkt der Direktive 2014/53/EU
entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-
Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender
Internetadresse verfügbar: 
www.garmin.com/compliance.
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funcionalidad del dispositivo podría verse
afectada negativamente.
Avisos sobre la batería
• No sumerjas la batería, ni la expongas

al agua u otros líquidos.
• No dejes el dispositivo expuesto a

fuentes de calor o en lugares con altas
temperaturas, como pudiera ser un
vehículo aparcado al sol. Para evitar la
posibilidad de que se dañe, retira el
dispositivo del vehículo o guárdalo
para que no quede expuesto a la luz
solar directa (por ejemplo, colócalo en
la guantera).

• No manejes el dispositivo si la
temperatura está fuera del intervalo
indicado en la versión impresa del
manual, incluido en la caja del
producto.

• Cuando guardes el dispositivo durante
un período de tiempo prolongado,
consérvalo respetando el intervalo de
temperatura que se indica en la
versión impresa del manual, incluido
en la caja del producto.

• Las pilas sustituibles de tipo botón
pueden contener preclorato. Se deben

manejar con precaución. Consulta 
www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste
/perchlorate.

• Ponte en contacto con el servicio local
de recogida de basura para desechar
el dispositivo o la pila de forma que
cumpla todas las leyes y normativas
locales aplicables.

Programas medioambientales para el
producto
Puedes consultar la información acerca
del programa de reciclado de productos
de Garmin y la directiva WEEE, RoHS y
REACH, así como de otros programas de
cumplimiento en www.garmin.com
/aboutGarmin/environment.
Declaración de conformidad
Por la presente, Garmin declara que este
producto cumple con la Directiva
2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la
declaración de conformidad de la UE está
disponible en la siguiente dirección de
Internet: www.garmin.com/compliance.
Garantía limitada
La garantía limitada estándar de Garmin
se aplica a este accesorio. Para obtener
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materielle skader eller påvirke enhetens
funksjonalitet.
Merknader om batterier
• Ikke senk batteriene ned i eller utsett

dem for vann eller andre væsker.
• Ikke la enheten ligge ved en

varmekilde eller et sted med høy
temperatur, for eksempel i solen i en
bil uten tilsyn. Unngå mulighet for
skade ved å ta enheten ut av bilen
eller oppbevare den i hanskerommet,
slik at den ikke utsettes for direkte
sollys.

• Ikke bruk enheten hvis temperaturen
er utenfor områdene som er angitt i
brukerveiledningen i produktesken.

• Når du skal pakke vekk enheten over
lengre tid, bør den oppbevares på et
sted som er innenfor
temperaturområdene som er angitt i
brukerveiledningen i produktesken.

• Utbyttbare knappcellebatterier kan
inneholde perkloratmateriale. Spesiell
håndtering kan være påkrevd. Se 
www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste
/perchlorate.

• Kontakt den lokale avfallsstasjonen for
å kassere enheten/batteriene i henhold
til lokale lover og regler.

Miljøprogrammer for produkter
Du finner mer informasjon om
produktresirkuleringsprogrammet til
Garmin samt WEEE, RoHS, REACH og
andre samsvarsprogrammer på 
www.garmin.com/aboutGarmin
/environment.
Samsvarserklæring
Garmin erklærer herved at dette
produktet er i samsvar med EU-direktiv
2014/53/EU. EU-samsvarserklæringen er
tilgjengelig i sin helhet på følgende
nettadresse: www.garmin.com
/compliance.
Begrenset garanti
Standard begrenset garanti fra Garmin
gjelder for dette tilbehøret. Du finner mer
informasjon på www.garmin.com/support
/warranty.html.
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• Vyměnitelné knoflíkové baterie mohou
obsahovat chloristanový materiál.
Může být vyžadována speciální
manipulace. Další informace naleznete
na adrese www.dtsc.ca.gov
/hazardouswaste/perchlorate.

• Informace o likvidaci zařízení/baterií
v souladu s platnými místními zákony
a nařízeními získáte u místního
střediska pro likvidaci odpadů.

Produktové ekologické programy
Informace o programu recyklace produktů
Garmin a o programech WEEE, RoHS,
REACH a dalších vyhovujících
programech naleznete na adrese 
www.garmin.com/aboutGarmin
/environment.
Prohlášení o shodě
Společnost Garmin tímto prohlašuje, že
produkt odpovídá požadavkům směrnice
2014/53/EU. Úplné znění prohlášení o
shodě pro EU je k dispozici na následující
internetové adrese: www.garmin.com
/compliance.
Omezená záruka
Na toto příslušenství se vztahuje
standardní omezená záruka společnosti

Garmin. Další informace naleznete na
webových stránkách www.garmin.com
/support/warranty.html.
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